



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 985/2017 & CM APPL.4554/2017**

KASHI RAM

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Himanshu Dagar, Advocate**

versus

GAON SABHA

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Pradyumn Rao for Mr. Santosh
Kumar Tripathi, Standing Counsel**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

26.02.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Mr. Pradhymn Rao, learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks and is granted, as a last opportunity, two weeks' time to file the written submissions.
2. The written submissions of the petitioner are already on record.
3. List for hearing on 12.08.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2024

Aj