



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 985/2017 & CM APPL. 4554/2017**

**KASHI RAM**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Swastik Singh, Advocate.

versus

**GAON SABHA**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ujjwal Jain, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

**24.03.2026**

%

1. Counsel for the Respondent states that he has been recently assigned the matter and needs some time to go through the record and prepare for addressing arguments.
2. Counsel for the Petitioner opposes the request and submits that the matter has been pending since 2017.
3. Nonetheless, at the request of counsel for the Respondent, the hearing is adjourned. The Respondent is directed to file a brief note of submissions, not exceeding three pages, along with the relevant case law(s), if any, before the next date of hearing.
4. Renotify on 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2026.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**MARCH 24, 2026/as**